

Ascend Telecom Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.

October 17, 2023

To, BSE Limited

Listing Department, Wholesale Debt Market Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

<u>Subject: Intimation under Regulation 7(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")</u>

Ref.: Scrip Code & Id: 974895 & 1135ATIPL28

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(1) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, please be informed that the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) for Debentures issued by the Company is "**KFin Technologies Limited**" (formerly known as "KFin Technologies Private Limited" and "Karvy Fintech Private Limited").

Details of RTA of the Company is provided below:

Name: KFin Technologies Limited (formerly known as "KFin Technologies Private Limited" and "Karvy Fintech Private Limited")

Address: Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda,

Hyderabad – 500 032

Contact: +91 40 6716 2222

Website: www.kfintech.com

SEBI Registration No: INR000000221

Contact Person: Mr. Srinivas Sudheer Venkatapuram

Email: srinivassudheer.venkatapuram@kfintech.com

We request you to take the aforesaid information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Ascend Telecom Infrastructure Private Limited

J Rajagopalan

Chief Financial Officer, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer